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 OPTICAL FIBER  INFORMATION

Recommendation G.657.A1standard and still splices the same as the installed  base of standard single-mode

Maximum Attenuation

Attenuation VS. Wavelength

Macrobend  Loss

Point Discontinuity

** Attenuation values at this wavelength represent post-hydrogen aging performance.

Wavelength
(nm)
1310

    1383**
1490
1550
1625

Range
(nm)

1285-1330
1525-1575

(nm)
1310
1550

(dB/km)
0.03
0.02

Mode-Field Diameter

Wavelength
(nm)
1310
1550

MFD
(μm)

9.2 +_ 0.4
10.4 +_ 0.5

Maximum Value*
(db/km)
< _ 0.32
< _ 0.32
< _ 0.21
< _ 0.18
< _ 0.20

Mandrel
Radius
(mm)

30
50
50
60

Number
Of

Turns
1

100
100
100

Wavelength
(nm)

1550
1310
1550
1625

Induced
Attenuation*

(dB)
< _  0.03
< _  0.03
< _  0.03
< _  0.03

Wavelength
(nm)
1310
1550

Point Discontinuity
(dB)

< _  0.05
< _  0.05

cc)  
cc  <_  1260 nm

Dispersion

Polarization  Mode Dispersion (PMD)

0):1304 nm < _
0 < _ 1324 nm

Zero Dispersion Slope ( s0) : < _  0.092 ps/(nm² • km)

*Complies with  IEC  60794-3: 2001, Section 5.5,
Method 1,(m = 20, O_ = 0.01%), September 2001.

The  PMD link design value  is a term used to describe the PMD of concatenated lengths of 

Wavelength
(nm)
1550
1625

PMD link Design Value

Dispersion Value
[ps/(nm-km)]

< _  18.0
< _  22.0

< _  0.06*

< _  0.10
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Glass Geometry

Glass Geometry

Proof test

Coating Geometry

Fiber Curl

Cladding Diameter

Core-Clad Concentricity

Cladding Non-Circularity

Core Diameter

Numerical Aperture

 

Fatigue Resistance
Parameter (Nd)

Coating Strip Force

Rayleigh Backscatter

(for 1 ns Pulse Width)

Coating Diameter

Coating-Cladding Concentricity

> _ 4.0 m radius of curvature

125.0 +_ 0.7 μm

< _  0.5 μm

< _  0.7%

8.2 μm

0.14 
NA is measured at the one percent
power level of a one-dimensional

1310 nm: 1.4676 
1550 nm: 1.4682

20

Dry: 0.6 lbs. (3N)
Wet, 14-day room temperature :
0.6 lbs  (3N)

1310 nm: -77 dB
1550 nm: -82 dB

242 +_ 5 μm

< 12 μm

Environmental Test

 Temperature Dependence

 Temperature Humidity Cycling

 Water Immersion

 Heat Aging

 Damp Heat

Test Condition

 

+_

+_

Induced Attenuation 1310 nm, 
1550 nm, and 1625 nm (db /km)

< _  0.05

< _  0.05

< _  0.05

< _  0.05

< _  0.05

> _ 100 kpsi (0.69 GPa).*

*Higher prooftest levels available

Characterized parameters are typical values.
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 mechanical and environmental properties

 system, etc.

Fiber color code

RecommendationG.657A / G.652D / G.655

Cable structure and parameter

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

No.

Color

No.

Color

No.

Color

No.

Color

1

Blue

7

Red

13

Blue+BK*

19

Red+BK

2

Orange

8

Black

14

Orange+BK

20

Natural+BK

3

Green

9

Yellow

15

Green+BK

21

Yellow+BK

4

Brown

10

Violet

16

Brown+BK

22

Violet+BK

5

Gray

11

Pink

17

Gray+BK

23

Pink+BK

6

White

12

Aqua

18

White+BK

24

Aqua+BK

Messenger strand steel 
wire diameter

No. / mm

7 / 1.32

7 / 1.32

Tube Diameter

mm

2.0

2.4

Fiber
number

12

24

Sheath thickness
(nominal*)

mm

1.5

1.5

Weight
(Approx.)

kg/km

116

125

Diameter
W*H (Nominal*)

mm

7.3*14.3

7.9*14.9

* BK = Black



187

4.1 Cable bending radius:

4.2 Temperature range

Operating temperature range

Storage / Transport temperature range

Installation temperature range

4.3 Main mechanical & environmental characteristics tes

1 Tensile Strength

2 Crush Test

3 Impact Test

4 Repeated Bending

5 Torsion

6 Water Penetration

7 Temperature Cycling

As per IEC 60794-1-2-E1

As per IEC 60794-1-2-E3

As per IEC 60794-1-2-E4

As pe IEC 60794-1-2-E6.

As pe IEC 60794-1-2-E7

As pe IEC 60794-1-2-F5B

As pe IEC 60794-1-2-F1


